502597091 12/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2643368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAM S. BHATT	12/09/2013
RISHI BHATT	12/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICB INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	505 COAST BLVD. SOUTH, NO. 405
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13917010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)567-6710

 Phone:
 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29938.4021/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY C. KUHLMAN
Signature:	/Anthony C. Kuhlmann/
Date:	12/10/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=29938_4021_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=29938_4021_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=29938_4021_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031753 FRAME: 0069

CH \$40 00 139140

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, RAM S. BHATT and RISHI BHATT, both citizens of the United States of America, residing at 3575 Santoro, San Diego, CA 92130 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain invention entitled BLOOD-BRAIN BARRIER PERMEABLE PEPTIDE COMPOSITIONS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on June 13, 2013 as Serial No. 13/917,010, which is a continuation-in-part to Serial No. 13/736,852, filed January 8, 2013, and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/631,731, filed January 9, 2012; and

WHEREAS, ICB INTERNATIONAL, INc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 505 Coast Blvd. South, No. 405, La Jolla, CA 92037 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this Assignment.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignors further covenant that AssignEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and that Assignors will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the

4

OHSUSA:755660604.1

Patent Ref No. 29938.4021

United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.			
WITNESS my hand at San Diego, CA, this <u>Q</u> M day of <u>De Cemden</u> , 2013.			
Romplati			
RAM S. BHATT			
For Completion By Notary			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) as			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO			
On			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Notary Public in and for said County and State			

2

OHSUSA:755560604.1

PATENT REEL: 031753 FRAME: 0071

Patent Ref No. 29938.4021

WiTNESS my hand at San Diego, CA, this <u>9</u> /2_day o	я <u>Делинде</u> 2013.			
	No of man			
Rishi E	Энатт			
For Completion By Notary				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) sa				
On				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of and correct	California that the foregoing paragraph is true			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Notary	Public in and for said County and State			

-

OHSUSA:755660604.1

RECORDED: 12/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 031753 FRAME: 0072